

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3584-3585/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in CRLMC No. 5328/2013 28-06-2021 in CRLMC No. 4438/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TYAGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.56441/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56442/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56440/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj, Adv.
Ms. Ashima Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court, in the meantime.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Dipti Khurana)
Assistant Registrar