

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3584-3585/2022

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. M.k. Maroria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is allowed for taking
fresh steps.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)