

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10638/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in CRLMC No. 5328/2013 28-06-2021 in CRLMC No. 4438/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

CBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.207044/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207046/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.207050/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.207045/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 20-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kritagya Kumar Kait, Adv.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Crl.) Nos. 3584-3585 of 2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)