

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No(s). 3584-3585/2022

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TYAGI AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
one week time to file the proof of publication.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)